PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8214389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMOTECH SA	10/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMOTECH SA
Street Address:	ROUTE DE CRASSIER 7
City:	EYSINS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1262

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18268624
Application Number:	17195681
Patent Number:	10952432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY LOKE
SIGNATURE:	/SHERRY LOKE/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=2VT5288#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 065217 FRAME: 0697

508167208

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

The undersigned does hereby certify that the principal office of PHARMOTECH SA changed from Chemin des Aulx 14, CH-1228 Plan les Ouates, Switzerland to Route de Crassier 7, 1262 Eysins, Switzerland as of June 22, 2023.

IN TESTIMONY	THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at
EYSINS	, this, day of, OCTOBER, 2023.
(city/country)	
	Signature:
	Name: 12001N AESCHBACH
	Title: CEO

RECORDED: 10/11/2023

PATENT REEL: 065217 FRAME: 0698